NO. 2007-TS-01172

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

KATHY LEE

APPELLANT

v.

G & K SERVICES CO.

APPELLEE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	. 1
I. NATURE OF THE CASE	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS AND COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Standard of Review	5
II. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY GRANTED SUMMARY JUDGMENT BECAUSE PLAINTIFF PRESENTED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO RECOVER FOR FEAR OF DISEASE	5
A. AN OVERVIEW OF MISSISSIPPI LAW ON FEAR OF DISEASE	5
B. Plaintiff is Not Entitled to Recover Because Mississippi Does Not Recognize Fear of Disease as a Compensable Injury in a Simple Negligence Case	9
C. PLAINTIFF IS NOT ENTITLED TO RECOVER FOR FEAR OF DISEASE UNDER <i>Leaf River</i> OR <i>Pickering</i> BECAUSE SHE HAS NO EVIDENCE THAT SHE WAS ACTUALLY EXPOSED TO A DISEASE	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF HAND DELIVERY	.15

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- -

;

4

CASES	PAGE
Babich v. Waukesha Mem. Hosp., Inc., 556 N.W. 2d 144 (Wis. Ct. App. 1996)	10
Bain v. Wells, 936 S.W. 2d 618 (Tenn. 1997)	10
Brzoska v. Olson, 668 A.2d 1355 (Del. 1995)	
Burk v. Sage Products, Inc., 747 F. Supp. 285 (E.D. P.A. 1990)	
<i>Corrington v. U.S.,</i> F. Supp. 2d, 2011 WL 768043	13
Dillard v. Torgerson Properties, Inc., 2006 WL 2974302, Civil No. 05-2334 (D. Minn. Oct. 16, 2006)	12, 13
Evans v. MDHS, 36 So. 3d 463	7
Falcon v. Our Lady of the Lake Hosp., Inc., 729 So. 2d 1169 (La. App. 1 st Cir. 1999)	
Harris v. Brush Wellman, Inc., 2007 WL 5960181, No. 1:04cv598 (S.D. Miss. Oct. 30, 2007)	5
Hudson v. Courtesy Motors, Inc., 794 So. 2d 999 (Miss. 2001)	5
Hutt v. Taylor, 2010 WL 3328028, No. 08-184 (D. Del. Aug. 20, 2010)	
Kirksey v. Dye, 564 So. 2d 1333 (Miss. 1990)	9
Leaf River Forest Products, Inc. v. Ferguson, 662 So. 2d 648 (Miss. 1995)	passim
Majea v. Beekil, 701 N.E. 2d 1084 (Ill. 1998)	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

.

ĩ

<u>CASES</u>

.

<u>Page</u>

Mitchell v. City of Greenville,
846 So. 2d 1028 (Miss. 2003)
Paz v. Brush Engineered Materials, Inc.,
949 So. 2d 1 (Miss. 2007) passim
Pendergist v. Pendergrass,
961 S.W. 2d 919 (Mo. Ct. App. 1998) 11
Read v. Southern Pine Elec. Power Ass'n,
515 So. 2d 916 (Miss. 1987)
S. Cent. Reg. Med. Center v. Pickering,
749 So. 2d 95 (Miss. 1999)passim
Wilson-Watson v. Dax Arthritis Clinic, Inc.,
766 So. 2d 1135 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2000) 11
